through October 6, 2015 and must be net-share settled. The remaining warrants have a dilutive effect on our net income per share to the extent that the price
of our ordinary shares exceeds the strike price of the warrants at exercise. We continue to evaluate our options with respect to the remaining outstanding
Convertible Notes and may elect to repurchase additional Convertible Notes in the future together with a proportionate amount of the associated instruments.

For further discussion relating to the Company's Convertible Notes, refer to Note 11. Debt in the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
included in Part I, Item 1. of this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q.

55

Table of Contents

For discussion on the dilutive impact of the Company's Convertible Notes on the net (loss) income per share, refer to Note 18. Net (Loss) Income Per
Share in the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements included in Part I, Item 1. of this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q.

The following table provides the range of shares that would be included in the dilutive net (loss) income per share calculations for the convertible notes
and warrants based on share price sensitivity (in thousands except per share data):

 Three Months Ended March 31, 2014 (1)  Three Months Ended June 30, 2014

 -5%  Actual  +5%  +10%  -5%  Actual  +5%  +10%

Average market price of Endo ordinary
shares: $ 67.32  $ 70.86   $ 74.40  $ 77.95  $ 63.52  $ 66.86   $ 70.20  $ 73.55
Impact on dilutive shares:

Convertible notes 7,359  7,641   7,896  8,128  4,905  5,122   5,318  5,497
Warrants 5,276  5,662   6,011  6,329  3,300  3,597   3,866  4,110

 12,635  13,303 (2)  13,907  14,457  8,205  8,719 (3)  9,184  9,607

 Three Months Ended September 30, 2014  (1)
 -5%  Actual  +5%  +10%
Average market price of Endo ordinary
shares: $ 62.58  $ 65.87   $ 69.16  $ 72.46
Impact on dilutive shares:

Convertible notes 2,001  2,088   2,018  2,084
Warrants 1,356  1,476   1,473  1,565

 3,357  3,564 (2)  3,491  3,649
__________

(1) Because the Company reported a Net loss from continuing operations attributable to Endo International plc during the three months ended March 31,
2014 and September 30, 2014, the Convertible Notes and Warrants had no dilutive impact during these periods and would not have had a dilutive
impact given any of the assumed share prices above. Therefore, these amounts are included for informational purposes only and are not indicative of
actual results or results that would have occurred given the assumed share prices above.

(2) Represents, for the three months ended March 31, 2014 and September 30, 2014, the amount that would have been included in total diluted shares